
 
 

Note:  Dates in bold italics are holidays, no classes are held. 
 

CENTRO UNIVERSITARIO INTERNACIONAL

 
 

FALL 2017 SEMESTER CALENDAR  
  
SEPTEMBER 
Monday, September 11, 10.00 am: Spanish Placement Exam 

 Tour of campus 
Tuesday, September 12 (5:30 pm):  

 Results of Placement exam  
 Orientation Session 
 Welcome Reception 

Wednesday, September 13: First day of classes 
Friday, September 15: Classes are held (Wednesday’s classes) 
Friday, September 22: Classes are held (Thursday’s classes) 
Friday, September 22:  Last day to change classes (last day of drop & add) 
Friday, September 29: (6-8pm) Flamenco Show + Flamenco Museum (10€) 
Tuesday, September 26 & Wednesday, September 27 at 3:00pm: 1st social/cultural activity  
(1st intercambio event) – sign up for the day of your choice 
 
 
OCTOBER 
Wednesday, October 4:  Spanish Table 
Tuesday, October 10: English Table 
Thursday, October 12: Día de la Hispanidad 
Monday, October 16 – Thursday, October 26:  Mid-term exam period  
Friday, October 27:  Last day to withdraw from a class 
Saturday, October 28: 1st Optional day trip to the mountains (20€) 
 
 
NOVEMBER 
Wednesday, November 1: All Saint´s Day 
Wednesday, November 8 at 3:00pm:  English Table  
Friday, November 10 (am):  2nd social/cultural activity – morning excursion to the town of 
Carmona 
Tuesday, November 14 at 3:00pm:  Spanish Table  
Wednesday, November 15:  3rd social/cultural activity – visit to the Museum of Fine Arts, 

6pm –group A 
Thursday, November 16:  3rd social/cultural activity - visit to the Museum of Fine Arts, 

6pm  – group B 
Friday, November 17, pm : 2nd cultural visit to : Basillipo. Olive Oil factory (5€) 
Wednesday, November 22 at 3:00pm:  English Table 
Tuesday, November 28 at 3:00pm: 4th social/cultural activity: Christmas Spanish/English 
Table 
 
 
DECEMBER 
Wednesday, December 6: Día de la Constitución Española 
Friday, December 8: Día de la Inmaculada 
Wednesday, December 13: Last day of classes 
Thursday, December 14-Tuesday, December 19: Final Exams (4 days) 
Tuesday evening, December 19:  Farewell Reception downtown Seville 
Tuesday, December 19:  Last day of the Program   
 


